TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 20-16

December 15, 2020

|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE|

Athletics:

Hemet High School
AX, Jason

Advisor/Department Chairs:

Academy of Innovation
BOGGESS, April
GRAHAM, Cindy

HEIN, Jean Heather
KINGSBERG, Rosemarie
PAILES, Matthew
SCHMIDT, Russell
WALTERS, Kelly

Diamond Valley Middle School
LEWEN, Carmen
SHELBY, James

Sixth Period Assighments:

Hemet High School
LOWELL, Matthew
MOND, Deanna

Western Center Academy
BRADY, Joshua
DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa
DE VORE, Cari

FULLER, Gregory
FULLER, Jimmy
GALLETTA, Kristen
HARTIGAN, Kathleen
MANRRIQUEZ HUIZAR, Jorge
MARRIOTT, Meghan
MCDONALD llI, Rex
MUNOZ, Shelly

Spring Season - Track & Field

Social Studies
English

ASB

English
Yearbook
Social Studies
Math

English Language Arts

English Language Arts [delete assignment]

BESTT Special Education Teacher

Special Education
(Delete Assignment)

Theater

Science Lab (26% assignment)
Science Lab (26% assignment)
Science Lab (26% assignment)
Science Lab (26% assignment)
Science Lab (26% assignment)
Economics

Physics

Science Lab (26% assignment)
English

Science Lab (26% assignment)

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

3/20/21-5/29/21

8/17/20-6/4/21
8/17/20-6/4/21
8/17/20-6/4/21
8/17/20-6/4/21
8/17/20-6/4/21
8/17/20-6/4/21
8/17/20-6/4/21

1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21

11/2/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order - CE 20-16

December 15, 2020

|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT -

cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE|

Sixth Period Assignments:

Western Center Academy
NELSON, Heather
PARSONS, Charlene
READ, Christopher
THORNBURG, Melanie
TRUJILLO, Maura
WOODS, Sheli

Science Lab (26% assignment)
Science Lab (26% assignment)
Science Lab (26% assignment)
TOSA

ASB

Science Lab (26% assignment)

1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21
1/4/21-6/7/21

[LEAVE OF ABSENCE

JOHNSTON, Georgiana

Elementary Teacher

1/27/21-1/27/22

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

HALAKA, Yostina School Psychologist 1/4/21
District Based
[PROMOTION |
AARON, Alesia From: Substitute Teacher 12/7/20
District Wide
To: Special Education Teacher - BESTT 2 Program
Alessandro
FERNANDEZ, Natalia From: Marriage and Family Therapist 12/7/20
Hemet High School
To: School Psychologist
Alessandro High School
|[RESCIND RESIGNATION |
CARLSON, Joseph Substitute Teacher 8/1/20
District Wide
|[RESIGNATION |
Crosby, Jordin Substitute Teacher 10/27/20

District Wide
(Correction to date PAO CE 20-15)
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order - CE 20-16
December 15, 2020

|[CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Ed Code 44263, a teacher having 18 semester units of coursework in a single subject, other than the subject
listed on the credential, may be authorized with Board Approval to teach that subject for one year. The following
employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44863, and thus require Board Approval for the 2020-
2021 School Year.

MILLER, Craig Hamilton High School Social Science

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect
to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 20-16
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