TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 20-16 December 15, 2020

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
Athletics:		(New Season Dates Per CIF)
Hemet High School	Ondon Oceana Treals 9 Field	0/00/04 5/00/04
AX, Jason	Spring Season - Track & Field	3/20/21-5/29/21
Advisor/Department Chairs:		
Academy of Innovation BOGGESS, April GRAHAM, Cindy HEIN, Jean Heather KINGSBERG, Rosemarie PAILES, Matthew SCHMIDT, Russell WALTERS, Kelly	Social Studies English ASB English Yearbook Social Studies Math	8/17/20-6/4/21 8/17/20-6/4/21 8/17/20-6/4/21 8/17/20-6/4/21 8/17/20-6/4/21 8/17/20-6/4/21 8/17/20-6/4/21
Diamond Valley Middle School LEWEN, Carmen SHELBY, James	English Language Arts English Language Arts [delete assignment]	1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21
Sixth Period Assignments:		
Hemet High School LOWELL, Matthew MOND, Deanna	BESTT Special Education Teacher Special Education (Delete Assignment)	11/2/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
Western Center Academy BRADY, Joshua DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa DE VORE, Cari FULLER, Gregory FULLER, Jimmy GALLETTA, Kristen HARTIGAN, Kathleen MANRRIQUEZ HUIZAR, Jorge MARRIOTT, Meghan MCDONALD III, Rex MUNOZ, Shelly	Theater Science Lab (26% assignment) Economics Physics Science Lab (26% assignment) English Science Lab (26% assignment)	1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT	- cont.		EFFECTIVE DATE
Sixth Period Assignments:			
Western Center Academy NELSON, Heather PARSONS, Charlene READ, Christopher THORNBURG, Melanie TRUJILLO, Maura WOODS, Sheli		Science Lab (26% assignment) Science Lab (26% assignment) Science Lab (26% assignment) TOSA ASB Science Lab (26% assignment)	1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21 1/4/21-6/7/21
LEAVE OF ABSENCE			
JOHNSTON, Georgiana		Elementary Teacher	1/27/21-1/27/22
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMP	LIANT)		
HALAKA, Yostina		School Psychologist District Based	1/4/21
PROMOTION			
AARON, Alesia	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Special Education Teacher - BESTT 2 Program Alessandro	12/7/20
FERNANDEZ, Natalia	From: To:	Marriage and Family Therapist Hemet High School School Psychologist Alessandro High School	12/7/20
RESCIND RESIGNATION			
CARLSON, Joseph		Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/1/20
RESIGNATION			
Crosby, Jordin		Substitute Teacher District Wide (Correction to date PAO CE 20-15)	10/27/20

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Ed Code 44263, a teacher having 18 semester units of coursework in a single subject, other than the subject listed on the credential, may be authorized with Board Approval to teach that subject for one year. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44863, and thus require Board Approval for the 2020-2021 School Year.

MILLER, Craig

Hamilton High School

Social Science

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 20-16